CH \$965.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manchester Consolidated Corp.		07/05/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Manzen, LLC
Street Address:	4572 West Hacienda
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89118
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3277166	FEEL IT NOW
Registration Number:	3165738	NOX-CG3
Registration Number:	3066074	XCFB
Registration Number:	3278061	XENERGY
Registration Number:	3164937	XFBAM
Registration Number:	3309616	XGAINER
Registration Number:	3066075	XNGF
Registration Number:	3066076	XSEX
Registration Number:	3270036	XSTART
Registration Number:	3066077	XTEST
Registration Number:	3270038	хтко
Registration Number:	3159492	XYIENCE
Registration Number:	3159491	XYIENCE EXTREME SCIENCE
Registration Number:	3270039	XYME
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0152

Serial Number:	78855966	18 DUMMY
Serial Number:	78855985	18 DUMMY
Serial Number:	76625955	FLATLINE
Serial Number:	78808530	GO DUMB
Serial Number:	78808527	GO DUMB
Serial Number:	76625956	NOX-CG
Serial Number:	78592843	XELERATE
Serial Number:	78747843	XEN
Serial Number:	77094011	XENERGY
Serial Number:	77094025	XENERGY
Serial Number:	77185242	XENERGY
Serial Number:	78873870	XENERGY
Serial Number:	78747846	X-HYPHY
Serial Number:	78747826	ХНҮРНҮ
Serial Number:	78851781	XMALT
Serial Number:	78851713	XMOTION
Serial Number:	78851735	XPROTEIN
Serial Number:	78851745	XRTD 30
Serial Number:	78747848	XSHOTZ
Serial Number:	78747805	X-START
Serial Number:	78747853	XYDRATE
Serial Number:	78853955	XYNERGY
Serial Number:	78851765	XYTAMINS
Serial Number:	78882870	ZENERGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)949-8398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (702) 949-8200

Email: TRADEMARKS2-LASVEGAS@LRLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: Jennifer K. Craft, Esq.

Address Line 1: 3

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49068-00001 (TO MANZEN)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer K. Craft, Esq.
Signature:	/Jennifer K. Craft/ TRADEMARK

REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0153

Date:	07/07/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=IP assignment from Manchester to Manzen (2)#page1.tif source=IP assignment from Manchester to Manzen (2)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0154

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment (the "Assignment") is made effective as of July 1 2008 ("Effective Date") by Manchester Consolidated Corp., an Ontario corporation ("Assignor") for the benefit of Manzen, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Manzen") (together the "Parties" and each individually a "Party").

In consideration of the covenants, representations and warranties by and between the Parties. as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby: (a) sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Manzen Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to all of Assignor's intellectual property (the "Assigned Intellectual Property"), including, without limitation, (i) all foreign, federal, state and common law patents, inventions (whether or not patentable), copyrights, trademarks, service marks, trade dress, trade names, domain names, trade secrets, proprietary data and other intangible assets of whatsoever nature and all goodwill, applications for registration, registrations and/or issuances with respect to the foregoing (including, without limitation, the U.S. federal trademark and service mark registrations and applications listed in **Schedule 1**) and (ii) the right to sue and recover for any past and/or continuing infringements, violations, dilutions, misappropriations or contract breaches, said rights, titles and interests to be held and enjoyed by Manzen, for Manzen's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Manzen's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and conveyance had not been made; (b) covenants, represents and warrants that: (i) immediately prior to the execution of this Assignment, Assignor had all right, title and interest (including, without limitation, all intellectual property right, title and interest) in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property and (ii) no person or entity (other than Manzen) has any right, title, or interest in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, by way of encumbrance, lien, or any other method or means; and (c) waives and releases any claim of infringement of any right, title, or interest of Assignor (whether based in any intellectual property right, other proprietary interest whatsoever or applicable fiduciary theory) in, to or respecting the Assigned Intellectual Property and shall never challenge nor dispute Manzen's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor hereby executes this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

By: Chairman + CEO

$\frac{SCHEDULE\,1-ASSIGNED\,U.S.\,FEDERAL\,TRADEMARK\,AND\,SERVICE\,MARK}{REGISTRATIONS}$

Mark	Serial No.
18 DUMMY	78/855966
18 DUMMY	78/855985
FEEL IT NOW	78/693897
FLATLINE	76/625955
GO DUMB	78/808530
GO DUMB	78/808527
NOX-CG	76/625956
NOX-CG3	76/625957
X5 HALO	78/802575
XCFB	78/693885
XELERATE	78/592843
XEN	78/747843
XENERGY	77/094011
XENERGY	77/094025
XENERGY	77/185242
XENERGY	78/873870
XENERGY	78/978554
XFBAM	78/693919
XGAINER	78/851777
X-HYPHY	78/747846
XHYPHY	78/747826
XMALT	78/851781
XMOTION	78/851713
XNGF	78/693907
XPROTEIN	78/851735
XRTD 30	78/851745
XSEX	78/693930
XSHOTZ	78/747848
XSTART	78/747820
X-START	78/747805
XTEST	78/693937
XTKO	78/747851
XYDRATE	78/747853
XYIENCE	76/604146
XYIENCE	76/604145
EXTREME	
SCIENCE (and Design)	
XYME	78/747857
XYNERGY	78/853955
XYTAMINS	78/851765
ZENERGY	78/882870
	10,002010

2

RECORDED: 07/07/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0156